

**General Info**

**Number:** 690589-100001 CT #2235  
**Description:** Large Diameter Valve Replacements, Part 2 Contract 2235  
**Deadline:** 2021-06-09 19:00:00 UTC

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Opened at</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>Submitted at</b>	<b>Signed by</b>
Complete General Construction	2021-06-09 19:00:31 UTC	\$2,434,261.50	2021-06-09 15:07:21 UTC	Lee Guzzo

ORD #1618-2021, Division of Water  
 Large Diameter Valve Replacements, Part 2  
 690589-100001 CT #2235  
 Bid Tabulation, Opened 6/9/21

(local)

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General Construction		
					Total Cost	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	608	CONCRETE WALK	80.00	SF	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$400,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$480,000.00
3	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, WITHOUT PATROL CAR	100.00	HR	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$8,500.00
4	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	60.00	SY	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
5	632	DETECTOR LOOP	2.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	90.00	SY	\$900.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	\$270.00
7	801	20 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	80.00	LF	\$160,000.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$92,000.00
8	801	24 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	32.00	LF	\$80,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$57,600.00
9	801	30 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	16.00	LF	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
10	801	36 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	70.00	LF	\$224,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,700.00	\$297,500.00
11	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,900.00	LBS	\$9,500.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$9,500.00
12	801	EXTRA FITTINGS, PCCP CONCRETE OR STEEL, INCR OR DECR	2,400.00	LBS	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$14,400.00
13	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, COC 6, INCR OR DECR	64.00	CY	\$12,800.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$11,520.00
14	802	20 INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2.00	EA	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,000.00
15	802	24 INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	3.00	EA	\$105,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$103,500.00
16	802	30 INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1.00	EA	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$36,000.00
17	802	36 INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2.00	EA	\$120,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$79,000.00
18	803	42 INCH X 36 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1.00	EA	\$130,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$185,000.00
19	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, INCREASE OR DECREASE	5.00	CY	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$375.00
20	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	SPEC	36 INCH LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$130,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$145,000.00
22	SPEC	24 INCH LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$120,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$110,000.00
23	SPEC	30 INCH LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$125,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$130,000.00
24	SPEC	REMOVE VALVE OR TEE	5.00	EA	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$125,000.00
25	SPEC	VICTAULIC REDUCER, 42"x36" CUSTOM	1.00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.00
26	SPEC	36" VICTAULIC BUTTERFLY VALVE	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00
27	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	48.00	CY	\$25,200.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
28	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	135.00	SY	\$12,200.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$8,100.00
29	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,500.00
30	SPEC	VAULT, VALVE, AND PIPING DEMOLITION	3.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$82,500.00
31	SPEC	SHARED USE PATH	24.00	SY	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
32	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	8.00	EA	\$6,400.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$7,600.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$2,082,800.00			\$2,212,965.00
		CONTINGENCY (10%)			\$208,280.00			\$221,296.50
		<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>			<b>\$2,291,080.00</b>			<b>\$2,434,261.50</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENG'S EST.:						6.25%
		Contract Compliance No.						31-4366382 (exp. 6/8/23, MAJ, 6056)